

## कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

पत्रांक:- 1251(अनु०)

मढ़ौरा / दिनांक:- 19/08/2020

प्रेषक:-

कार्यपालक अभियंता, ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढ़ौरा।

सेवा में

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी-सह्-सचिव, बिहार ग्रामीण पथ विकास अभिकरण, पटना।

विषय:- वित्तिय वर्ष 2020-21 में मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत(सामान्य) चयनित पथ में किये गए अधियाचना के अनुरूप आवंटन उपलब्ध करने के संबंध में।

महाशय.

उपयुर्क्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, मढौरा के अंतर्गत मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत(General) चयनित पथ का अधियाचना प्राप्त विहित प्रपत्र में पूर्ण रूप से भरकर संलग्न करते हुए अनुरोध है कि उक्त पथ के स्तम्भ सं० 12 में दर्शाये गये राशि को आवंटित करने की कृपा की जाए, ताकि कॉलम सं० 01 में दर्शाये गये संवेदक द्वारा पूर्ण किये गये पथ का भुगतान किया जा सके।

अनु0:-1) अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र में।

2) M.B. की छाया प्रति।

3) Insurance की छाया प्रति।

विश्वासभाजन

Exaction राजियोति। भाषामिक स्थिति। कार्या प्रमाणका अस्ति। स्माणका अस्ति। स्थापा अस्ति।

# FORM GER-19-A

# ( See Government of India 'S Decision (I) below Rule -150) Form of Utilization Certificate up to the Month of August-2020 PIU:- Executive Engineer RWD Works Division, Marhaura

SL No	- Name of Scheme	Sanction No& Date with Amount (in Lacs Rs.)	Amount Received (in lacs Rs.)	Particulars
1	Construction of Rural Roads under MMGSY- (Gen.)- CFMS	सचिव ब्रांडा के पत्रांक-116 अनु0 दिनांक-24-07-2020	335.13284	Certified that out of Rs-335.13284 Lacs received during the Years 2017-18, 18-19 & 19-20 & 2020-21 in favour of E.E., R.W.D. Works Division Marhaura Sum of Rs-332.96793 Lacs has been utilized for the Purpose of MMGSY (Gen.) Scheme as given in the margin for Which it was Sanctioned and that the balance of Rs-2.16491 Lacs remaining unutilized at CFMS the end of the period under report.

Divisional Account Officer R.W.D. (W) Division Marhaura

R.W.D. Work Department R.W.D. Wall Division Marhaura

# Rural Works Department MMGSY (Gen.) Allotment Requisition Format

Name Of Division:- RWD, Work Division, Marhaura

SI.	Senction		Party Landson	Name of Contractor		nistrative action	Agreement	Amount	Amount	Total Expenditure	Value of Measumment (in	Current Demand (in	Remarks
No.	Year	Project ID	Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Length (in Km.)	Amount (in Lacs)	Main work	Mainta.	(in lacs)	(in Lacs)	Lacs)	lac)	- 13
	_		1	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
1	2018-19		Fakuli Chainpur Charihara to Harijan Tola Panapur Tak	ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH	0,600	47.13400	33.75822	2.67411	13.94006	13.93016	33.71287	19.7/281	Work Completed (पूर्व में प्राप्त आवंदन में सं तक 990=00जीब बाग है इसलिए आवंदन मांग राधि में से शेम बनी सहि घटाकर आवंदन की मामी की मई है।)
			Total:-		0.600	47.13400	33.75822	2.67411	13.94006	13.93016	33.71287	19.77281	-

Executive Engineer

पॉलिसी अनुस्ची/ Policy Schedule - Standard Fire & Special Perils Policy Number: 171302111910000070 व्यवसाय स्त्रोत / Business Source: 171302 विकरय चैनल विवरण/ जारीकर्ता कार्यालय/Issuing Office Sales Channel Details कार्यालय कोड/Office Code: 171302 कोड/ Codo: 9000150980 कार्यालय पता/ Office Address: CHAPRA नाम/ Name: Mr Harendra Pd Singh BRANCH Shreenandan Contact Number: 9431280725 path, Salempur, Chapra - 841301. State Code: 10 , Bihar सह दलाल कोड / Co Broker Code: GSTIN: 10AAACN9967E3ZG **Customer Care Toll Free Number:** Contact Number 1800 345 0330 Mobile Number: email:customer.support@nic.co.in



गुराहक का नाम /Customer Name: EXECUTIVE ENCEER RWD WORK DIV MARHAOURAH A/C ABHISHEK KUMAR SINGH पता/ Address: S/O UMESH KUMAR,AT-MEDHUKA,PO+PS-SAHAJITPUR, ANCHAL-BANIYAPUR, DISTT-SARAN, City: CHAPRA, District: SARAN, State: BIHAR, PIN: 841301. Cell: 8114581320

गुराहनः आईडी /Customer ID: 9701874319

पैन /PAN:

फोन /Phone

ई-मेल /E-Mail:

पॉलर्सी: 26/02/2020 के 12:11 से 25/02/2021 की मध्य रात्रि तक प्रभावी /Policy Effective from 12:11 hours, on 26/02/2020 to midnight of 25/02/2021

munight of Zorozizozi			
प्रीमयिम/ Premium	₹ 5,829.00	कवर नोट संख्या और तथि 7 Cover Note Number and Date	NA
CGST SGST/UTGST IGST	₹ 525.00 ₹ 525.00 ₹ 0.00		
केरता बाद्ध उपकर/Kerala Flood Cess	₹0.00	प्रस्ताव संख्या और तथि।/Proposal Number and Date	8800200226849143 Dt. 26/02/2020
कम:जीएसटी_टीडीएस <i>।</i> Less:GST_TDS	₹0.00		
पुनर्प्रापृति योग्य स्टाम्प इयूटी /Recoverable Stamp Duty	₹ 0.00	रसीद संख्या और तियों/Receipt Number and Date	171302811910007003 Dt. 26/02/2020
कुल /Total Amount	₹ 6,880.00	पछिली पॉलिसी संख्या और समाप्ती तथि7 Previous Policy Number and Expiry Date	NA
Rupees Six Thousand Eight Hun-	dred Eighty Only.)		
Classification of Risk:		Occupancy Code: 3012 Occupancy Details: Roads	

LocationAddress:ROAD FROM FAKULI CHAINPUR CHARIHARA TO HARIJAN TOLA PANAPUR TAK, UNDER MMGSY(GEN.), LENGTH-0.600 KM,COST-3643233/-.,Chapra,Saran,Bihar,841301,

SL. No	Coverage	Coverage Description	Sum Insured			
	SFSP Basic Cover	ROAD CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS	36,43,233.00			
1	Excess: Compulsory Excess: 25,000.00, 25000.					
	Additional Information: NA					
00000	Earthquake (Fire & Shock)	ROAD CONSRTUCTION MATERIALS	36.43.233.00			
2	Excess: Compulsory Excess: 25,000.00, 25000.					
250	Additional Information: NA					
	Clauses	As per Annex	ure I			

### Excess in Standard Fire and Special Perils Policy (except Dwellings with Individual owners):

- 1) Policies having Sum Insured up to INR 10 or per location 5% of claim amount subject to a minimum of Rs 10,000/-.
- Policies having Sum Insured above INR 10 or per location up to INR 100 or per location 5% of claim amount subject to a minimum of INR 25,000/-. 21
- Policies having Sum Insured above INR 100 cr and up to INR 1500 cr per location 5% of claim amount subject to a minimum of INR 5 lakhs. 3) Policies having Sum Insured above INR 1500 or and up to INR 2500 or per location - 5% of claim amount subject to a minimum of INR 25 lakhs.
- Policies having Sum Insured above INR 2500 or per location 5% of claim amount subject to a minimum of INR 50 lakhs For Floater and Floater Declaration Stock policies the Minimum deductible will be 5% of the Claim amount subject to a minimum of Rs 50,000.

Excess for Policies of Power Plants (Excluding wind & solar) & Steel Plants having Sum Insured above Rs 500 cr per location:.

1) 5 % of Claim amount subject to a minimum of Rs 1.25 Cr.

Industrial Risk; 5% of claim amount subject to a minimum of Rs 1,00,000 and a maximum of Rs 25,00,000/-. स्थानावर्ग्यसम्बद्धाः प्रभावतिकार्गः अधिकार्गः अधिकार्ग

National Insurance Company Limited CIN: U10200WB1906GOI001713

IRDA Regp N2:58 by ID: 74866

Registered & Head Office: 3 Middleton Street, Kolkata - 700 071 P No.: 033-22831705-06 Fax: 033-22831712 email : website.administrator@nic.pg in no: 1

For any information please contact the Policy Issuing Office or visit our website at www.nationalinsuranceindia.com